Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott Bull	03/16/2008
Suneel Gupta	04/18/2008
Rhea Donley	04/02/2008
Nishit Modi	04/11/2008
Noymi Yam	03/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALZA Corporation
Street Address:	1010 Joaquin Road
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12014980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7816747816

Email: JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM

Correspondent Name: Philip S. Johnson

Address Line 1: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

Address Line 2: Johnson & Johnson

Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALZ5279USNP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Miele

PATENT REEL: 021716 FRAME: 0693

500682280

Total Attachments: 9
source=ALZ5279USNP_ExecAsst#page1.tif
source=ALZ5279USNP_ExecAsst#page2.tif
source=ALZ5279USNP_ExecAsst#page3.tif
source=ALZ5279USNP_ExecAsst#page4.tif
source=ALZ5279USNP_ExecAsst#page5.tif
source=ALZ5279USNP_ExecAsst#page6.tif
source=ALZ5279USNP_ExecAsst#page7.tif
source=ALZ5279USNP_ExecAsst#page8.tif
source=ALZ5279USNP_ExecAsst#page8.tif
source=ALZ5279USNP_ExecAsst#page9.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Scott Bull of 620 Reading Place, Danville, CA 94526; Suneel Gupta of 1331 Elsona Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94087; Rhea Kimbel of 200 Bland Avenue, Campbell CA 95008; Nishit Modi of 587 Torland Court, Sunnyvale, CA 94087; and Noymi Yam of 386 Dennis Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94086, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention CONTROLLED RELEASE COMPOSITIONS OF TIZANIDINE, for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States,

which was filed on January 16, 2008 and assigned Application No. 12/014,980,

and WHEREAS, ALZA CORPORATION, having a place of business at 1010 Joaquin Road, Mountain View, CA 94043, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United sates, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

Atty. Docket No. ALZ5279USNP

continuing, reissue and foreign application, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the date set forth below.

Date: 3/14/08	Inventor:	Scott Bull	<u>^</u>	_
State of CAMFOMIA County of CONTRA COSTA	\			
On this the 16th day of MAN the undersigned SCOTT BULL identity, which was were Driv on the preceding document, and	Notary,	Public, proved to me th	personally rough satisfact he person whos	appeared ory evidence of e name is signed
stated purpose.	dekilo wredge	My Commiss	Hlul	Notary Public 4/13/2008

CRAIG H. CALHOUN
Comm. # 1483123
NOTARY FUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Contra Costa County
My Comm. Expires April 13, 2008

IN TESTIMONY WHEI set forth below.	REOF, We hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the date
	\bigcap \bigcap 1
Date: 4 18 2008	Inventor: Suneel Gupta
State of	
State of County of	- -
On this the day of	, 2008, before me,
the undersigned	, 2008, before me, Notary Public, personally appeared, , proved to me through satisfactory evidence o
identity, which was/were	to be the person whose name is ent, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily fo
its stated purpose.	int, and acknowledged to me that no she signed it voluntarily to
	, Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	. 1
	(see attached)

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of SANTA CIARA	}
On 4 18 2008 before me, AN	NA MOIRIA POMPONÍ
On A 10 300 S before me, TIN	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Sunce	Name(s) of Signer(s)
MARIA PIGNALONI Commission # 1787995 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Spins 27, 2011	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
•	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Notary Public
	TIONAL ————
	t may prove valuable to persons relying on the document eattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: A 5516NA	Number of Pages: 6
Document Date: 4 18 08	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Of SIGNER Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Other:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the date set forth below.	
Date: 4/2/08 Inventor: Rhea Kimbel Donley RXX 4/2/08	
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Santa Clara</u>	
On this the day of April, 2008, before me, Notary, personally appeared Phea Donley, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was/were Mousian View, CA to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its	
stated purpose. Mul. Tenkin, Notary Public Notary Public	flic
NOEL L. TONKIN Commission # 1739994 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Santa C	

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT ✓ See Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1–6 below) ☐ See Statement Below (Lines 1–5 to be completed only by document signer[s], *not* Notary) Signature of Document Signer No. 1 Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any) State of California County of Sapta Clara Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence be the person who appeared before me (.) (,) NOEL L. TONKIN Commission # 1739994 Notary Public - California proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence Santa Clara County be the person who appeared before me.) My Comm. Expires May 15, 2011 Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL -Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Top of thumb here Too of thumb here **Further Description of Any Attached Document** Title or Type of Document:____

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5910 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Date: April 11, 2008 Inventor: Nishit Modi

State of California
County of Santa Clara

On 41108 before me, April Maria Pichauni, personally appeared

Mishit Modi whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the date

set forth below.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the date

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT See Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1–6 below) □ See Statement Below (Lines 1–5 to be completed only by document signer[s], not Notary) Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any) Signature of Document Signer No. 1 State of California County of Santa Clara Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 25 day of March proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence be the person who appeared before me (.) (,) NOEL L. TONKIN Commission # 1739994 Notary Public - California proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence Santa Clara County be the person who appeared before me.) Ay Comm. Exples May 15, 2011 Place Notary Seal Above **OPTIONAL** Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document Top of thumb here Top of thumb here **Further Description of Any Attached Document** Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _____

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave , P.O Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5910 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-600-876-6827

RECORDED: 10/22/2008